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Fw: Please Join Us! Series of Virtual Town Hall Forums- Educational Equity
and Race Relations- September 24, 2020
Betty Howell Gray [bettyhg@msn.com]

Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 3:46 PM

To: Devonya Govan-Hunt [dgovan.hunt@bcdi-charlotte.org]; Delores Johnson Hurt [deloreshurt@yahoo.com]; Lawrence
Brinson [brinsonlawrence@gmail.com]; Bryan Lawrence [blawrence@mplawcarolinas.com];
gwendolyn.high@gmail.com; lkandoo7@gmail.com; John Maye [jwmaye52@yahoo.com]; johna.wall@cms.k12.nc.us;
Vivian Stuart [vystuart@yahoo.com]; vivros@att.net; CONNIE CABBS [beavolunteer2@gmail.com]; Maxine Eaves
[mheaves26@gmail.com]; corine mack [cmacknaacp@gmail.com]; NCAE Organize 2020 Caucus
[info@organize2020.org]; Debra Porter-Sawyer [drportersawyer@gmail.com]; atiba@nabse.org; Dr. Michael McFarland
[mmcfarland@nabse.org]; dwalkercharlotte@bellsouth.net; Donna Davis [davdn952@aol.com]; C. Renee Little
[crjarrett75@gmail.com]; celiabp1@bellsouth.net; Gloria Mckinzie [glormckn@aol.com]; Gloria Noland
[gloriafunches@yahoo.com]; Rosemary Jackson [ladiero@aol.com]; Levester Flowers [lnf_2000@yahoo.com]; Judy
Goins [jbg1180@gmail.com]; jo ella ferrell [joferrell538@gmail.com]; Harris, Peggy [Peggy.Harris@atriumhealth.org];
Tai Chapman [taichapman@yahoo.com]; Alicia Muhammad [muhammada@appstate.edu]; Andre Branch
[abranch@sdsu.edu]; Steve Johnston; Steve Johnston; chancelewis [chance.lewis@uncc.edu]; Graham, Patrick C. -
CWB [Patrick.Graham@richmondgov.com]; Pat Stanford [pstanford1@gmail.com]; Othene Wade [othene@aol.com];
Ceretha Sherrill [csherr9788@aol.com]; slade.brenda@yahoo.com; Shannon Booth [shannonbooth@ccs.k12.nc.us];
latreciaallen@ccs.k12.nc.us; corinewarren@ccs.k12.nc.us; mariaford@ccs.k12.nc.us; Zona Jefferson
[zwjefferson@yahoo.com]; Thelma B. Bailey [thelmab.bailey@cms.k12.nc.us]; Ruby M. Jones
[rubym.jones@cms.k12.nc.us]; Casandra D. Robinson [casandra.robinson@browardschools.com]; Marvin Connelly
[marvinconnelly@ccs.k12.nc.us]; Teresa Pope [tlarkepope@yahoo.com]; tekeisha.mitchell@dpsnc.net; Amy Felicia Eybl.
Waddell [felicia.eybl@cms.k12.nc.us]; Cheryl Rhodes [cherylrhodes@ccs.k12.nc.us]; Zona Jefferson
[zwjefferson@yahoo.com]; North Carolina Association of Educators [NCAE@news.ncae.org];
nabsebirmingham@gmail.com; Dr. Lloyd Sain [DrLloyd.Sain@att.net]; 'Geneva A. Stark' [geneva.stark@nabse.org]; Dr.
Michael McFarland [mmcfarland@nabse.org]; Fredia Watkins [fredia.watkins@gmail.com]; Dee Rankin
[drankin@futureleadersnc.org]; Alicia Muhammad [muhammada@appstate.edu]; smccarter@uncc.edu;
zolettataylor@ccs.k12.nc.us; Pat Stanford [pstanford1@gmail.com]
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Gree$ngs:

We	are	hopeful	that	you	are	doing	well	and	that	your	efforts	on	behalf	of	all	children	are	receiving
posi$ve	results.		We		are	very	proud	of	School	Districts	Leadership	and	staff		for	the	way	they	have
responded	to	COVID-19	during	these	very	difficult	and	challenging	$mes.	We	say	thank	you!

We	invite	superintendents	in	NC	and	especially	CMS	school	leaders,	teachers,	staff	and	community	to
join	us	for	the	fourth	Town	Hall	Forum	to	acknowledge	the	ongoing	injus$ces	endured	by	the	Black
community	and	other	communi$es	of	color.		We	know	that	you	are	focusing	on	racial	equity	while
developing	updated	learning	plans	and	students,	parents,	and	educators	are	trying	to	navigate	new
systems	and	expecta$ons.		NC	NABSE	Affiliates	con$nue	to	reach	out	and	partner	with	school	districts
to	provide	solu$ons	that	will	posi$on	educators	to	respond	to	COVID-19	through	strategic	and	informed
conversa$ons	with	PD	events.	

These	Virtual	Town	Hall	Forums	are	offered	to	mobilize	and	organize	communi$es	to	work	with	schools
with	educa$onal	inequi$es	and	race	rela$ons.	We	especially	encourage	to	K-16	educators,
administrators,	policymakers,	and	friends	of	educators	to	aZend.

Thanks	so	much	for	forwarding	the	a4ached	flyer	to	your	social	media	plat	form,	colleagues,	friends
and	your	school	district	website.		You	do	not	want	to	miss	this	powerful,	electrifying	session	as	you	will
learn	strategies	on	how	to	begin	a	real	dialogue	on	how	to	develop	conversa$ons	on	race	with	posi$ve
outcomes.	

We	are	hopeful	that	superintendents	will	urge	teams	from	their	building	to	register	for	this	virtual	Town
Hall	Forum	on	September	24..	Sign	up	today	using	the	link	on	the	a4ached	flyer!	We
encourage		North	Carolina	Affiliates	and	Southeast	Regional	Presidents	to	register	today!		We	look
forward	to	the	con$nued	partnership	with	school	districts	in	North	Carolina	and	in	the	Southeast
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Region.			We	must	unite	and	come	together
to	resolve	the	race	issues	in	our	country.		We	are	overwhelmed	with	joy	that	Democra$c	president
candidate	Joe	Biden	and	Senator	Kamala	Harris
will	unite	our	country	and	bring	back	our	democracy.		Senator	Harris	will	energize	Black	voters	and
women	being	the	first	woman	ever	to	serve	as	president	or	vice	president.		We	must	develop	a	vo$ng
plan	and	urge	others	to	do	so!

Love	&	Blessings,

BeZy	Howell	Gray,	Ed.D.,	NCABSE
NABSE	Southeast	Region
425443,4224
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